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Patient Safety Indicators Appendices

APPENDIX B: Medical Discharge DRGs (MEDICDR)

009 SPINAL DISORDERS AND INJURIES

010 NERVOUS SYSTEM NEOPLASMS WITH CC

011 NERVOUS SYSTEM NEOPLASMS WITH CC

012 DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

013 MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS AND CEREBELLAR ATAXIA

014 SPECIFIC CEREBROVASCULAR DISORDERS EXCEPT
TRANSIENT ISCHEMIC ATTACK

015 TRANSIENT ISCHEMIC ATTACK AND PRECEREBRAL
OCCLUSIONS

016 NONSPECIFIC CEREBROVASCULAR DISORDERS WITH CC

017 NONSPECIFIC CEREBROVASCULAR DISORDERS WITHOUT
CcC

018 CRANIAL AND PERIPHERAL NERVE DISORDERS WITH CC

019 CRANIAL AND PERIPHERAL NERVE DISORDERS WITHOUT
CcC

020 NERVOUS SYSTEM INFECTION EXCEPT VIRAL MENINGITIS

021 VIRAL MENINGITIS

022 HYPERTENSIVE ENCEPHALOPATHY

023 NONTRAUMATIC STUPOR AND COMA

024 SEIZURE AND HEADACHE, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

025 SEIZURE AND HEADACHE, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITHOUT CC

026 SEIZURE AND HEADACHE, AGE 0-17

027 TRAUMATIC STUPOR AND COMA, COMA GREATER THAN
ONE HOUR

028 TRAUMATIC STUPOR AND COMA, COMA LESS THAN ONE
HOUR, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

029 TRAUMATIC STUPOR AND COMA, COMA LESS THAN ONE
HOUR, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

030 TRAUMATIC STUPOR AND COMA, COMA LESS THAN ONE
HOUR, AGE 0-17

031 CONCUSSION, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

032 CONCUSSION, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

033 CONCUSSION, AGE 0-17

034 OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM WITH CC
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035

043
044
045
046

047

048
064
065
066
067
068

069

070
071
072
073

074

078
079

080

081

082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089

090

OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM WITHOUT CC

HYPHEMA

ACUTE MAJOR EYE INFECTIONS

NEUROLOGICAL EYE DISORDERS

OTHER DISORDERS OF THE EYE, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITH CC

OTHER DISORDER OF THE EYE, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITHOUT CC

OTHER DISORDERS OF THE EYE, AGE 0-17

EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT MALIGNANCY
DISEQUILIBRIA

EPISTAXIS

EPIGLOTTITIS

OTITIS MEDIA AND URI, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

OTITIS MEDIA AND URI, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT
CcC

OTITIS MEDIA AND URI, AGE 0-17

LARYNGOTRACHEITIS

NASAL TRAUMA AND DEFORMITY

OTHER EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT DIAGNOSES,
AGE GREATER THAN 17

OTHER EAR, NOSE, MOUTH AND THROAT DIAGNOSES,
AGE 0-17

PULMONARY EMBOLISM

RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS AND INFLAMMATIONS, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS AND INFLAMMATIONS, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS AND INFLAMMATIONS, AGE 0-
17

RESPIRATORY NEOPLASMS

MAJOR CHEST TRAUMA WITH CC

MAJOR CHEST TRAUMA WITHOUT CC

PLEURAL EFFUSION WITH CC

PLEURAL EFFUSION WITHOUT CC

PULMONARY EDEMA AND RESPIRATORY FAILURE
CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE

SIMPLE PNEUMONIA AND PLEURISY, AGE GREATER THAN
17 WITH CC

SIMPLE PNEUMONIA AND PLEURISY, AGE GREATER THAN
17 WITHOUT CC
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091
092
093
094
095
096

097

098
099
100
101
102

123

124

125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136

137

138

139

140

SIMPLE PNEUMONIA AND PLEURISY, AGE 0-17
INTERSTITIAL LUNG DISEASE WITH CC

INTERSTITIAL LUNG DISEASE WITHOUT CC
PNEUMOTHORAX WITH CC

PNEUMOTHORAX WITHOUT CC

BRONCHITIS AND ASTHMA, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH
cC

BRONCHITIS AND ASTHMA, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITHOUT CC

BRONCHITIS AND ASTHMA, AGE 0-17

RESPIRATORY SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS WITH CC
RESPIRATORY SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS WITHOUT CC
OTHER RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES WITH CC
OTHER RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES WITHOUT CC

CIRCULATORY DISORDERS WITH ACUTE MYOCARDIAL
INFARCTION, EXPIRED

CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT ACUTE MYOCARDIAL
INFARCTION WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION AND
COMPLEX DIAGNOSIS

CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT ACUTE MYOCARDIAL
INFARCTION WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION WITHOUT
COMPLEX DIAGNOSIS

ACUTE AND SUB ACUTE ENDOCARDITIS

HEART FAILURE AND SHOCK

DEEP VEIN THROMBOPHLEBITIS

CARDIAC ARREST, UNEXPLAINED

PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS WITH CC
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS WITHOUT CC
ATHEROSCLEROSIS WITH CC

ATHEROSCLEROSIS WITHOUT CC

HYPERTENSION

CARDIAC CONGENITAL AND VALVULAR DISORDERS, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

CARDIAC CONGENITAL AND VALVULAR DISORDERS, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

CARDIAC CONGENITAL AND VALVULAR DISORDERS, AGE O -

17

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS
WITH CC

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS
WITHOUT CC

ANGINA PECTORIS
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141
142
143
144
145

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

183

184

185

186

187
188

189

190

202

203

204
205

206

207

SYNCOPE AND COLLAPSE WITH CC

SYNCOPE AND COLLAPSE WITHOUT CC

CHEST PAIN

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES WITH CC
OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES WITHOUT CC

DIGESTIVE MALIGNANCY WITH CC

DIGESTIVE MALIGNANCY WITHOUT CC

Gl HEMORRHAGE WITH CC

Gl HEMORRHAGE WITHOUT CC

COMPLICATED PEPTIC ULCER

UNCOMPLICATED PEPTIC ULCER WITH CC
UNCOMPLICATED PEPTIC ULCER WITHOUT CC
INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

Gl OBSTRUCTION WITH CC

Gl OBSTRUCTION WITHOUT CC

ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENTERITIS AND MISCELLANEOUS
DIGESTIVE DISORDERS, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENTERITIS AND MISCELLANEOUS
DIGESTIVE DISORDERS, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT
CcC

ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENTERITIS AND MISCELLANESOU
DIGESTIVE DISORDERS, AGE 0-17

DENTAL AND ORAL DISEASES EXCEPT EXTRACTIONS AND
RESTORATIONS, AGE GREATER THAN 17

DENTAL AND ORAL DISEASED EXCEPT EXTRACTIONS AND
RESTORATIONS, AGE 0-17

DENTAL EXTRACTIONS AND RESTORATIONS

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES, AGE GREATER
THAN 17 WITH CC

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES, AGE GREATER
THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES, AGE 0-17
CIRRHOSIS AND ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS

MALIGNANCY OF HEPATOBILIARY SYSTEM OR PANCREAS

DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY
DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIGNANCY, CIRRHOSIS
AND ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS WITH CC

DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIGNANCY, CIRRHOSIS
AND ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS WITHOUT CC

DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT WITH CC
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208
235
236
237

238

239

240
241
242
243
244
245

246
247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

271

DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT WITHOUT CC
FRACTURES OF FEMUR

FRACTURES OF HIP AND PELVIS

SPRAINS, STRAINS AND DISLOCATIONS OF HIP, PELVIS AND
THIGH

OSTEOMYELITIS

PATHOLOGICAL FRACTURES AND MUSCULOSKELETAL AND
CONNECTIVE TISSUE MALIGNANCY

CONNECTIVE TISSUE DISORDERS WITH CC

CONNECTIVE TISSUE DISORDERS WITHOUT CC

SEPTIC ARTHRITIS

MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS

BONE DISEASES AND SPECIFIC ARTHROPATHIES WITH CC

BONE DISEASES AND SPECIFIC ARTHROPATHIES WITHOUT
CcC

NONSPECIFIC ARTHROPATHIES

SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS OF MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM
AND CONNECTIVE TISSUE

TENDONITIS, MYOSITIS AND BURSITIS

AFTERCARE, MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM AND
CONNECTIVE TISSUE

FRACTURES, SPRAINS, STRAINS AND DISLOCATIONS OF
FOREARM, HAND AND FOOT, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITH CC

FRACTURES, SPRAINS, STRAINS AND DISLOCATIONS OF
FOREARM, HAND AND FOOT, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITHOUT CC

FRACTURES, SPRAINS, STRAINS AND DISLOCATIONS OF
FOREARM, HAND AND FOOT, AGE 0-17

FRACTURES, SPRAINS, STRAINS AND DISLOCATIONS OF
UPPER ARM AND LOWER LEG EXCEPT FOOT, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

FRACTURES, SPRAINS, STRAINS AND DISLOCATIONS OF
UPPER ARM AND LOWER LEG EXCEPT FOOT, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

FRACTURES, SPRAINS, STRAINS AND DISLOCATIONS OF
UPPER ARM AND LOWER LEG EXCEPT FOOT, AGE 0-17

OTHER MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM AND CONNECTIVE

TISSUE DIAGNOSES
SKIN ULCERS
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272
273
274
275
276
2717
278
279
283
284
294
295
296

297

298

299
300
301
316
317
318
319

320

321

322
323

324
325

326

327

328

MAJOR SKIN DISORDERS WITH CC

MAJOR SKIN DISORDERS WITHOUT CC
MALIGNANT BREAST DISORDERS WITH CC
MALIGNANT BREAST DISORDERS WITHOUT CC
NONMALIGNANT BREAST DISORDERS
CELLULITIS, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC
CELLULTIIS, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC
CELLULITIS, AGE 0-17

MINOR SKIN DISORDERS WITH CC

MINOR SKIN DISORDERS WITHOUT CC

DIABETES, AGE GREATER THAN 35

DIABETES, AGE 0-35

NUTRITIONAL AND MISCELLANEOUS METABOLIC
DISORDERS, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC
NUTRITIONAL AND MISCELLANEOUS METABOLIC
DISORDERS, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC
NUTRITIONAL AND MISCELLANEOUS METABOLIC
DISORDERS, AGE 0-17

INBORN ERRORS OF METABOLISM

ENDOCRINE DISORDERS WITH CC

ENDOCRINE DISORDERS WITHOUT CC

RENAL FAILURE

ADMISSION FOR RENAL DIALYSIS

KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT NEOPLASMS WITH CC
KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT NEOPLASMS WITHOUT CC

KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS, AGE GREATER

THAN 17 WITH CC

KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS, AGE GREATER

THAN 17 WITHOUT CC
KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT INFECTION, AGE 0-17

URINARY STONES WITH CC AND/ OR ESW LITHOTRIPSY

URINARY STONES WITHOUT CC

KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS, AGE

GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS, AGE

GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS, AGE

0-17

URETHRAL STRICTURE, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC
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329 URETHRAL STRICTURE, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT
cC

330 URETHRAL STRICTURE, AGE AGE 0-17

331 OTHER KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

332 OTHER KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES, AGE
GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

333 OTHER KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES, AGE 0-
17

346 MALIGNANCY OF MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM WITH CC

347 MALIGNANCY OF MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM WITHOUT
cC

348 BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERTROPHY WITH CC

349 BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERTROPHY WITHOUT CC

350 INFLAMMATION OF THE MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM

351 STERILIZATION, MALE

352 OTHER MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES

366 MALIGNANCY OF FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM WITH
ccC

367 MALIGNANCY OF FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
WITHOUT CC

368 INFECTIONS OF FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM

369 MENSTRUAL AND OTHER FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM
DISORDERS

372 VAGINAL DELIVERY WITH COMPLICATING DIAGNOSES

373 VAGINAL DELIVERY WITHOUT COMPLICATING DIAGNOSES

376 POSTPARTUM AND POSTABORTION DIAGNOSES WITHOUT
OR PROCEDURE

378 ENTOPIC PREGNANCY

379 THREATENED ABORTION

380 ABORTION WITHOUT D AND G

382 FALSE LABOR

383 OTHER ANTEPARTUM DIAGNOSES WITH MEDICAL
COMPLICATIONS

384 OTHER ANTEPARTUM DIAGNOSES WITHOUT MEDICAL
COMPLICATIONS

395 RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS, AGE GREATER THAN 17

396 RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS, AGE 0-17
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397
398

399

403
404

405

409
410

411
412
413

414

416
417
418

419

420

421
422

423

425

426
427
428

429

430

COAGULATION DISORDERS

RETICULOENDOTHELIAL AND IMMUNITY DISORDERS WITH
cC

RETICULOENDOTHELIAL AND IMMUNITY DISORDERS
WITHOUT CC

LYMPHOMA AND NONACUTE LEUKEMIA WITH CC
LYMPHOMA AND NONACUTE LEUKEMIA WITHOUT CC

ACUTE LEUKEMIA WITHOUT MAJOR OR PROCEDURE, AGE
0-17

RADIOTHERAPY

CHEMOTHERAPY WITHOUT ACUTE LEUKEMIA AS
SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS

HISTORY OF MALIGNANCY WITHOUT ENDOSCOPY
HISTORY OF MALIGNANCY WITH ENDOSCOPY

OTHER MYELOPROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS OR POORLY
DIFFERENTIATED NEOPLASM DIAGNOSES WITH CC

OTHER MYELOPROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS OR POORLY
DIFFERENTIATED NEOPLASM DIAGNOSES WITHOUT CC

SEPTICEMIA, AGE GREATER THAN 17
SEPTICEMIA, AGE 0-17
POSTOPERATIVE AND POSTTRAUMATIC INFECTIONS

FEVER OF UNKNOWN ORIGIN, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITH CC

FEVER OF UNKNOWN ORIGIN, AGE GREATER THAN 17
WITHOUT CC

VIRAL ILLNESS, AGE GREATER THAN 17

VIRAL ILLNESS AND FEVER OF UNKNOWN ORIGIN, AGE 0-
17

OTHER INFECTIOUS AND PARASITIC DISEASES DIAGNOSES

ACUTE ADJUSTMENT REACTIONS AND DISTURBANCES OF
PSYCHOSOCIAL DYSFUNCTION
DEPRESSIVE NEUROSES

NEUROSES EXCEPT DEPRESSIVE
DISORDERS OF PERSONALITY AND IMPULSE CONTROL

ORGANIC DISTURBANCES AND MENTAL RETARDATION

PSYCHOSES
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431
432
433

434

435

436

437

444

445

446
447
448
449

450

451

452
453
454

455

456
457
460
462
463
464
465

466

CHILDHOOD MENTAL DISORDERS

OTHER MENTAL DISORDER DIAGNOSES

ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE, LEFT AGAINST
MEDICAL ADVICE

ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE,
DETOXIFICATION OR OTHER SYMPTOMATIC TREATMENT
WITH CC

ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE,
DETOXIFICATION OR OTHER SYMPTOMATIC TREATMENT
WITHOUT CC

ALCOHOL/DRUG DEPENDENCE WITH REHABILITATION
THERAPY

ALCOHOL DRUG DEPENDENCE WITH COMBINED
REHABILITATION AND DETOXIFICATION THERAPY
TRAUMATIC INJURY, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITH CC

TRAUMATIC INJURY, AGE GREATER THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

TRAUMATIC INJURY, AGE 0-17

ALLERGIC REACTIONS, AGE GREATER THAN 17

ALLERGIC REACTIONS, AGE 0-17

POISONING AND TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS, AGE GREATER
THAN 17 WITH CC

POISONING AND TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS, AGE GREATER
THAN 17 WITHOUT CC

POISONING AND TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS, AGE 0-17

COMPLICATIONS OF TREATMENT WITH CC
COMPLICATIONS OF TREATMENT WITHOUT CC
OTHER INJURY, POISONING AND TOXIC EFFECT
DIAGNOSES WITH CC

OTHER INJURY, POISONING AND TOXIC EFFECT
DIAGNOSES WITHOUT CC

NO LONGER VALID

NO LONGER VALID

NO LONGER VALID

REHABILITATION

SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS WITH CC

SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS WITHOUT CC
AFTERCARE WITH HISTORY OF MALIGNANCY AS
SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS

AFTERCARE WITHOUT HISTORY OF MALIGNANCY AS
SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS
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467
473

475

487
489
490
492

505
508

509

510

511

521
522

523

524
559

560

561

562
563
564
565

566

571
572

574

OTHER FACTORS INFLUENCING HEALTH STATUS

ACUTE LEUKEMIA WITHOUT MAJOR OR PROCEDURE, AGE
GREATER THAN 17

RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS WITH VENTILATOR
SUPPORT

OTHER MULTIPLE SIGNIFICANT TRAUMA

HIV WITH MAJOR RELATED CONDITION

HIV WITH OR WITHOUT OTHER RELATED CONDITION
CHEMOTHERAPY WITH ACUTE LEUKEMIA AS SECONDARY
DIAGNOSIS

EXTENSIVE 3RD DEGREE BURNS W/O SKIN GRAFT

FULL THICKNESS BURN W/O SKIN GRFT OR INHAL INJ W CC
OR SIG TRAUMA

FULL THICKNESS BURN W/O SKIN GRFT OR INH INJ W/O
CC OR SIG TRAUMA

NON-EXTENSIVE BURNS W CC OR SIGNIFICANT TRAUMA

NON-EXTENSIVE BURNS W/O CC OR SIGNIFICANT
TRAUMA

ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE W CC
ALC/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPEND W REHABILITATION
THERAPY W/O CC

ALC/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPEND W/O REHABILITATION
THERAPY W/O CC

TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA

ACUTE ISCHEMIC STROKE WITH USE OF THROMBOLYTIC
AGENT

BACTERIAL & TUBERCULOUS INFECTIONS OF NERVOUS
SYSTEM

NON-BACTERIAL INFECTIONS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM
EXCEPT VIRAL MENINGITIS

SEIZURE AGE > 17 W CC

SEIZURE AGE > 17 W/O CC

HEADACHES AGE >17

RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS WITH VENTILATOR
SUPPORT 96+ HOURS

RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS WITH VENTILATOR
SUPPORT < 96 HOURS

MAJOR ESOPHAGEAL DISORDERS

MAJOR GASTROINTESTINAL DISORDERS AND PERITONEAL
INFECTIONS

MAJOR HEMATOLOGIC/IMMUNOLOGIC DIAG EXC SICKLE
CELL CRISIS & COAGUL
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575 SEPTICEMIA W MV96+ HOURS AGE >17
576 SEPTICEMIA W/O MV96+ HOURS AGE >17
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